2004-0056
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 04-2-6

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 & Final for Parish
Project No. S000403, Sewerage, Lift Stations, and
Force Main Improvements, Phase | to balance
contractual quantities with actual job quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-2-7 adopted February 3, 2003 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Boh Bros. Construction Company, LLC for the
construction of Sewerage, Lift Stations, and Force Main
Improvements, Phase I; and,

WHEREAS, the project was completed by Boh Bros. Construction Company,
LLC. for $116,884.43 under the original contract price.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL. HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 & Final to the contract for Parish
Project No. $000403, Sewerage, Lift Stations, and Force Main Improvements,
Phase | to reduce the contract amount by $116,884.43 is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINC, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, WALLS, BLACK,
DUHE
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 16th day of
, 2004, to become effective five (5) days after pub[lc:atlon in the

Dfﬂmal Journal

CHAIRMAN: (%V“M /MMRLMJHD-L}“ [FE ST UH’MES PARISH
ok

SECRETARY;, Bt bt o Mﬂﬂu on CLEAK OF CounT otmc
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: ﬁlj/umhn 17, e Y6
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: AS E’\IT F{Y NG, 5"’7]5‘:]5

PARISH PRESIDENT: M"“f é_OF %‘fﬁ"f NO Tl FOLID B :ECE RO

RETD/SECRETARY: F—lf-ey /)

AT: ;:30 RECD BY: /_g\jﬂ/ £

£




SECTION 00306

GHANGE ORDER

bo. 1 & Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE" Hecember 12, 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE: Degember. 12, 2003
OWNER 5t Charles Pansh Department of Wasewaier
CONTRACTCOR Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLT
Cantract. -
Project: Sewerage, Lift Statons and Force Main Improvements, Phase |
OWNER's Contract No. 5000403 ENGINEER's Conmiract No. 09d-12
ENGINEER Hartman Engineenng Inc.

You are direcied to make the following changes 1in the Contract Documents:
Descrption: A cedar fence was installed at the Bourg Lift Ststion site rather than a chan ink fence. Instailabon of the force
magin hy directional drilling method between STA 48+70 to STA 57+30 due (o change in alignment.

Ressen for Change Qrder: The Owner requesiad the change in fence material for secunty reasons. The change in forca main
afignmanl was due to conflicts with servitude acquisidan.

Attachments: (List documents supparting changs) Attachment "A" ang "B”

CHAMGE IN CONTRACT FRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Orlginal Contract Timeas. .
Substantizl Sompletian: 240 fays
33 146.608.00 Ready for inal payment 270 Jays

{days or dates)

Onginal Commet Prige:

Mol change from previous Change Drders Mo, te
Mo

Mert Increaze (decrease) from pravious Change Crders

Mo to Mo
i Substantial Complation 0 davs
2000 Ready for final paymen:: 0 days

(days)

Contract Times pnar o this Shange Order
Subarantlal Completion. 240 days

23146 BOR.00 Ready lorfinai payments 270 days
{days or dares)

Centract Pree pnar e Lhis Shange Qrder

Nt ingrease (docrease] s Ghange Qrdcr
Substantal Gompletion- 0 davs
ILLRTINE Ready for final payment QLdays

Mel dacragse of this Change Order:

(days)

Conlrct Times with all spproved Ghange Qrdos
Substantal Completion: 240 davs

§3.025.720 57 Ready far fingl paymest 270 davs
(daye or dates)

Canract price with all approved Change Grdars:

RECC D: APPROVED: ‘{7 ACCEPTED:
" P (‘“’ - a
By: E i“jﬁ {- )@%&‘, By; .-:#"’[/, _Ep By 7{,
EMGINERER (A DTIZE7 EEgnmuﬂ:U OWMER (Atgharized Slgnamryj CONTRACTOR (Authonzed Slgnature)

Date: 1 6 ﬂL‘lf Date: J’; /‘f:‘/‘l’# c f Date: /"ZG "U(f

EJEDG 181008 (‘gas Eun'!mn)

Froparcd by tha Crginsam Joint Contract Documantz Czmmittea and andar=od by Tha Asacciaisd Gonaml Sentmelora of Amariza und e Saislfugtion Spesifluliona inaliula

END OF SECTION

0os0e-1




JE Japug aBueyq oy g, JUSLIYIETy, PaSOiaUa ay] Ul paiEIUSD SB
sydeiBeled-qns o} 121 nened HO1LEI LS. 91 U suoneubisaq.

a0 ¢ ool 1 an'11s Wi P05 01 300 A[MOL T A 2B, HEINSENBSTARE InY 9l

D o'l 1 40015 Wi TS b1 0 2|00IRE] dL Y 2B 230 Y ol

Lo 'l | non‘cs i ouep FA1 3 2ajen Iopg 4 F1
Anprent

FNTEAL D3] JEAIAE LAY 0 $0°s) % |00ans- - Ik 015 Ad SERIDY |2 VOTPATINT JUODIIE]Y 36 [LOaseyy oaEpm] edig £l
Anuenk

FAIOSCAIN QLAY (UTIAE SHA]13] G D00 5 |on- - [ noo'nis 31 ThegL VLS T JUNTIRIEN | [ TS IH G I EUono2anT) Il
Amuenl

PAI0SCAIN DAY [ETITE S1927]24 (o0 oon £+ 5 (o1 - 1 JO0'EES 51 (12we] 1 . g) () ST kg L e 3 Ay Snssen Wi !
£oenb

pamsozi @121 [EWNT 132019y 9 00 00Z°E 5 8 0 N8t L OByrs ROL wnnpeg 4]
fiqoenb

PRATSEIL F|21] [ERIAC <1233 (oo geo'tik § lon se1- 0 SOFF qogy €95 i1 {Fwiyuy evanaT) WS [ A0S T4l .81 6
fGuenk

PRAISEINL AL [BOLLE ED3[[a] fan 48 ITh 5 |00 DBE- DIEER’l [ TLS 471 (m;y nad) 1945 18 4as TaaH .81 3
Aprent

PNTEANL PLAL [CMAR |3 0 05" % [o0os- 00's a6 SHH SES 11 (3utpyiegl [eaenosd) IS 11 05 00 L1 L
Anpenly

painstaile pray (BT Spa2] (04 DEO'0L) 5 |00'kLT- gaacn’s OFTE SFY 11 [ w2dQ) IS 11 W08 adQH W07 T

a0 0 001 1 15 51 Aupgauey poe Fuaea|y 5

(g a0 1 LDLY BT unneiay sy, t

] il 1 aon'Ls 51 opa2isu] G A PO pRIE ODITTpIi Yy g i

oo g ool [ 0Ly 51 Fupzansiug Fs1g T

0 o'l 1 00 cEs 51 I A GO SN0 1

ALILK¥ND
L5073 1502 ) SALLLILNYND ALIINYTIO LIFHLNOD
NOLLYJLILLSNE NI SOLLIOAY NI SOTI003d BT O34 110 QHHNS YA TYNIL TYSIDIED A3 LINN LINT MaOA A0 NOILIRIDSEd ALl
COEIONS 0K J23T0.,] SI044, 21N
S1U3 Eu_..-a‘_ﬂ—ﬂu MIETAT 32.10:] QUB SUQNEIS 1T .umn.—mhwm.m. 'ON TIVSOd0dd

BURSINOT ‘gsLieJ sA1ey ) 18 "ON LIEMOHd

3] ‘S WIBNY] UEIJIEF] HAANIONH

T 00 N0nanAIsu0 Ty ‘S0l o

HOLIVHLKOD

TTYNLL 1) 2u)  “ON HAQHO dINVED OL ¥, INFINHDFLLY




L Japrn abuey?)y o g, UBLLYIE]PY,, REECIOUE B4 Ul PEUIEJUCD SE
sydesfeied gns o Jaga) ULLNESD MO dLLSAC. 34 u suoneulisag,

oo 0o L q00'gss 51 (900Z T basay ) (auey pur janony dang LEFI00 23

oo g ol ) 10005015 5T Aafu gy ayg UDNEE 1N Larsang 1£

00 Ll 1 a00'nyEs 51 ayapdurey “ag nonens 119 fmog &L

90 ¢ | 1 900’ 0z 5 sf2|duing 'ang wanmg I Edog BE

Anuenh fez1=T)

PAINSEILE Bl21] [BRDE <1329 [ooann' £ £ |oo - - 1 Q90'ES 57T s|equspiin pue wuel pamesan “sigdepe “sanpep Bopnjads 2003304, T L8 57
Anuenb

Parmseatn pjaiy [Eniae soafERy (oorgaae 5 (0L - [ £00'ed Rl X0 2408 13 P DA[TA 2B 8 B IES) pur 1w Sunspy dag -0y iT

oo ol [ 1R e 51 calIE|0] SUNSIXT TS EnnAIuas 9z

0o a0 1 00 LS 8T Aurdeaspuey =4
Anprenhb

D272 PRALE (LAT0R Si3=y {00 DOR) 5 {oo1- - 1 DEAS ¥ TUEIPAE 16] 304] 13 POC 3484 2180 9 FE
Anuenb

punsua pIagp LR S1asRy [oorong'z) §]001- 1 JOz'TS ¥ SPO 5 PUT ILPAY 2011 £
Suenb

FainsuEw glag) [T SJas]EH [0'ggs' ) § |en e oo Es 5el HI'0ES AS SALLT Party e Eey oy FIEiaie peidsy [
Lmuoenb

ARSIl Y[R SR [oo'gon'ch 5 [oBl- - [ DO0'ES VI ¥ 24|EA 12 POL DADA 2P L9 T IMST[ e ] 4 Aunspsg e 0g 12
Anuonb

[UTMSENL P20 [BNEL €Rag)ay ta0' sk} S oogol- aFer 051 15 AS U031 030U PR “NETSY “23U3107 J0 0z ug
fnnenb

PRINSEACC Pf=T [EORIE SIAay an'a 01 1 00118 ¥ LS BT 0P 2aY0ep T P 2464 WOnIEA @seapy iy 4k

g GhE £ aoo'es ¥ TS 81 ) CIMCR TH S 9a[0A ety I i1

MUK [l L 0o Wi AU T8 F 24EA A00T W8T 4

ALLINYND
LSO LSO} {-4] SALLTINYOT ALLLKYID JIOVULKNOD
NOLLYOIATISNF W NOLLITY NI MOLEDMHL W HINTHT IS ATANSYAN TVNIL YR ETHD A2Tdd LTk LINO HEGM A0 NCHLLAEDSTO [R R

COFONNS "ON 333001,] F1I04 N[G0J
SUAUA AR WY WE T 32.00,] PUE SUONEIQ 11T S8 e1amag O TYSOS0HL
BURISIOCT ‘gsnieg sapey) 18 "ON L2ACGEd

U] ‘BULPIAUSUY UBWIEH  HAANION ] 0 UO1II)S0, ) S00g Yo HOLDVHINGD

TVNIA L 200G CON HETHO AONYHD OL Y, INAWHOV.LLY




W 1apio ahusyn o] g, TUBLILSE)Y,, PESCAUD BY) UL FSUIEND 5B
sudelfiered qas o] Jaza) LLNGD MO LYSIHILST, 90 U suceuEisag,

Anuenb
[RSU2I0 F21 |BINZE S22y {5C eai1d 5 |61 dE- 18L8T TIg 5§05 AS DI [-1] WEILUAATY JT L L BF
0 0 T noy'es W S12(a s )0 uanef|RIsug Lk
Laucnb
DELNSEAUL Plal) [ERLE S1ajay] (oo oned 5 (0B - OFER 1L ool EN BUTT MEEICELHL I8 10 5 JOW W& [ ]9 EHepTis e
Lmuenb
PdTsRant playg fLojat sagay (oo gzed S (oo 0 TE 9 [ 4T ST TR M, NIEA TT-Gis L LT )9 nelreeng 3
onaq oa [ 00Es v ace[deu sja)dacdgy "o@lg 1a2l0ug FF
004 oo E 1 DOEFs v aagfq up apdphoey [iAps pasmbay o
Kpuent
PRNSTIW PR3 KR SIRIYAE | Qg HEC'E 5 00 it 00 Ll anl 068 IT 932U 00T WEIT YOI LEL ik
Sseob
pRIOSEH0 13y PR 51930 6 BT L) § log kt1- a0 a0T 0is AD {seatl yaup)  sfemasiy] 0] eusiepy adaiidy hnagpng LI
Linueab
PRIEISES0 P& (2N 51325 {0p DROE) 5 (e DT- - ] noFs Wi N2 |0ay] UDLRSIU0 T 3014128 L), KPR S1aje]] 131y, dunsnlpy ik
onn a1 1 4an'15 51 SUH]S MNCE], PIR SO0 IE)A) STIUaIR &
Aoucnb
PALSE2OC P20 [Lnial S1a3)ray [00'o0g7g) 5 {oop- - r HL 1% ¥ SIOA[JIET) DGR, FE
Awuenh
HLSEACL pag jEnjal <iaaffayg (oo'oon'g) 5 (00 T [Hli 1§ v SIALUO 33| WA JaMkag 43
o0 o'l 1 0GRS 91 2105 UONEIS W1] J0JF304] 10 2INCUSULEY pue 2318 g, 0§
Anprznt
T2 FTIUN AN (EaIE ELAA)] W0E0REL § Jaa- - 1 aan'asls 51 §1021[ 240 00 10 13
KD a0l 1 190'03T5 51 (00Z T 0as2] } [aiey pue joanuosy dum] Jaisoog kL
oo o 0L 1 Qon'ess 51 {40z T nasaL } [ pu joabiary duni Sunog LE
. ALLINYIO
LSO L8000 [+ SHILILAYND ALLLRYND IOVHALKOD
KOLE¥IAILSAr NI NOTLIOGY NI NOLLMEAT N1 ANHEIAIIA (TAHOSYAIN TN TYRFDTHO AJ14d TIN[1 JIMI1 HUDAL A0 KOTTJIHSE0 TUHIT

COENONS 0N 132000,T SHI0A4, QN
SIUIAWAACIdIOT WIE A 82.10,] PUE SUONELS JITT afulamag ‘ON TFSOI0HEd
BUBISINOT ‘USLIe ] sapeyy 1] "ON LIHEMH

U] ‘GULIIIMIBUG NEUNIE] HEANIONT L 0,y UOTPNLSUC ) SO4q 0f] HOLDVHINGD

A¥NIA T 2UO "ON BEOHO AONVHD OL .V INIWHIVILV




W1 180 2Bueys o) B, WS YIENY. PISCIIER AU Ul P2UIEJUCS SE
suderfered qng 0y sapad UWNes  NOILLYSIHLLSN. 8u ur sucneubiszg,

LEr eIl § [E9YVHED LI
TaREH R § |SNOLLIIOY TVLGL
[ g Tl 5 |SKOLLINIEA TV 10L
WML NOEeY a9y SEaInsil 5 0 [ ool 3 58 01975418 51 eamesoadagy [Eeemppy oryu [eoona2ag 153
oI, UAN0THY 335 LO968'T 5 o § o'l [ L0 B68ES 51 23] POngy Pad g 13
ALLINWAD
1500 1500 [+ STILLLKAYND ALLLMYTID IOVHLNOD
NOILYIIILLSNT K1 NOTLHIAY W1 KCALDaada K1 AINTHIALIT QTHNSFATY TYHIL Ty NIOTHO T LINO LN HHOM 0 KOLLATH ST INAII

ENFMNNS 0K 123l0n] a0 2ngng
spuawaA0I Wy MLy 3000, PUE SUGIRIS Y Sadeiaaag 0N TVSOA0Nd
CUBISINOGT S S3HEqY) 915 "ON LIEMDL

U] “dULAUEUW UBIURIBE] HTANIONA T C0) UDIIONIISUD. ) ‘RS04 qof]  HOLIVAINGD

TYNIL 2D "ON HEQHO AONVHD 0L .V, INHIRHOVLLY




ATTACHMENT ‘B TO

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1), FINAL

SEWERAGE, LIFT STATIONS AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 5000403
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES
LOUISIANA

A. Tfem No. 0049 - 8°Cedar Wood Fencing

During construction, the Owner requested that an eight feet tall cedar fence be wmstalled around the Bourg Lift
Station Site rather than the six fest tall chain link fence called for in the project plans and specifications.

The following item shall be added:
Ttern No. 0049 “8’ Cedar Wood Fencing”

Total Addition to Contract $2,896.07

B. Item No. 0050 — Directional Drilling Additional Compensation

Due to unforeseen soil conditions and change in alignment due to servitude requirements, the Contractor
expericnced in delays in installation of a portion of the directional drilling operation from. Baseline STA 57+30 to

Baseling STA 48+70.
The following item shall be added:

Ttem No. 0050 “Directional Dnlling Additional Compensation”

Total Addition to Contract $175,010.85




