SECTTON 00806

CHANGE ORDER
o 1 & Final

DATE QOF ISSUANGE" [ecember 12, 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE:  Degember.d2, 2003
OWNER St. Charles Parsh Dapartmeant of Wastewarer
CONTRACTOR Boh Bros. Construchan Co,, LLG
Contract. -
Project: Sewerage, Lift Stations and Farce Main Improvernants, Phase |
QWNER's Contract Me. 5000403 ENGINEER'S Contract No. 084-12
ENGINEER Hartman Engineenng Inc.

You are direcied to make the followtng changes in the Contract Documenis:
Dascription: A cedar fence was installed at the Bourg Lift Station site rather than a chain ink fence. Instailaton of the foree
main hy directional dnlting method between STA 48+70 to 3TA 57+30 due to change in algnment.

Reason for Change Qrder: The Owner requesied the change in fence material for secunty reasons. The change in force mamn
alignment was due to conflicle with servitude acquisition.

Aitachments: (List documents supperting changs) Attachment "A" and "B"

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Orlginal Gonrrzet Times. .
Substantis| Complatian: 240 days
33.046.808.00 Ready far inal payment 270 Jays

{days ar dates)

Onginal Comract Price:

Ner Incresse (decrease) from pravous Changa Qrdars Mol shange fram previous Ghange Qrders No, ____ I

Na to No Na
Substantial Complation Qdavs
w000 Ready for finel paymenz.  Jdays

[days)

Contract Timas pnorto thla Change Qrder
Subatantial Campletion. 240 dfays

£3. 146 605.00 Feady for final poyment: 270 daya
{days or darea)

Conlract Prco pnor & thig Ghange Qrder

Nt micase (docriase) s Ghange Qrder
Substantiml Gomplotion-  Qdavs

Ready for final payment QLdavs

{days)

Met decrease of this Change Order
5196 884 43

Conmract price with all appraved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 240 davs

Ready & fing) payment 270 davy

(days or datas)

Conimct Timos with all approved Ghangse Qrdoers
§2.029.¥20 57

P I Lo S B

EMGINEER (A unze?Signoturu AQWNER (ALY norledSIgnatu CONTRACTOR (Authonzed Slgnatura)

Date; e falf Date; '}; /"i/ ]p Date;__{ — A& ~GY

EJGOL 197088 (‘gas Edwan)

Jttwa 3o andeczed by T Gonam! ot Amarica und e Canotruoten Spodifiduliona Inalivic

Proparod by the Cnginesm Jeint Santact [~

END OF SECTION
00806-1




_E JGpIQ S6UBLY 03 8, WHLLLIL])Y, PASTIUS Sy Uj PAUIEJUCE SB
sydeiBeied-qns 0f 12jas uwn|cS  MOTE¥II LS. W Uf Suoheubissg,

a0 ¢ o i | 0o’ 118 ¥ PIS 0L  19) I[EEER I3 B Sa[eA, WIOT \JISTINT Y| Eld

L 001 1 100515 ¥a TS ] 20f HOGURR] QYT RARA HRNNL Y ]

0G0 ol 1 ooD'ss v ouER JYL %P 24EA S0ig ¥l
Ayrent

PRINSTIC [ISEF JEAE SIALTT {10 2I¢°s) S |oorons- - 00c 1S A3 SPRID) R NOEATIXT ROOHEPPY Y Puamyy USHEpUNST S| €l
Lenb

3IOSTA PLAIY M3 SKITHRT ediiciile] s |00 . [ 000°GES ] Zpe0L WIS IC  FUCTISEN [ E0S FIAH 2 M EUoNa]] 43
.m._.:nn:ﬁ..

P3IOSCAII PRaL (BT S1as{)ey {on 000 £1) $loat- - 1 Q00'EFS ST fowen1a 8} {20 Puewd (p3 LSE RC 7 250 Fuissea] | 14
£yyaeal

PaInsooltl {1 [8WI0E SW2Ry  § O 002'E 5 08 i3 L 0oErs NOL I Iq] a
f&gucab

pRImSEQl piR)] [ENI0C “1233H (oo seo'z1} S |oF56i- oo SOF"Y 0oy $9§ Esy {Funjug jEvenpy WS [ 9dS T4 .81 &
Sk

FRAISEINC PlRL [URIIE SISIFE {00 6807973 $ |0D oE- 00°ZEE fac<d (433 41 (ingy 5adg) 1945 1§ HAS TITH .31 8
Kpredt

PRGSEINL PRIL 0608 S Goa pse‘r) 3 |on'os 00§66 SEGT SES 41 (Boneeg moegz2ug) FIS 11 BOS 20 1 L
Anpcenb

PR0ST PLay (0TI SAYRL (oo pso'ot) 5 |awrbze q09e0's 08ZE [123 I (a3 wed} IS 11 WS AdAH WL 3

b agl 1 is 51 SurqqaLy pue Tuooagg |3

(] L] 1 HIEDIS 51 uogemisy sug t

{LE]Y ook T qoo'cs 57 oK) O A FOIPIY [NE DOIITPIN SIS 4

000 0oL [ 200§ 31 Tupamgiug pEid T

a00 o'l ] qoa'ses §I el E2AIGOUn T aqnR| 1

ALILKYRD
1507 1502 ) SHELLLIYNT ALINVID LIVHINGD
NOLLVOLIILSNF NI NOTLIGaY NI NOLLDAaId NI TONARILIIT QTUOSYA TVNIL | TYNEDIEs FOIEd TIND 1140 MHOAL 30 NILAUDSIT NIL

ERLAINS "ON 123T01,Y L0 ATIqTLY
SIS AADII W] WETY 33107 PUB SHONE]S 1T Selaaag
EURISINGT ‘gSIIB g SA1IEy) 18 0N LIAPOHI

Uy ‘FUIesWENY UBUUAEY  HAINIONT

'ON T¥SOdOHE

1 0.y UDOIN1]SU0.y ‘5015 Hog HOLIYHLNOD

AYNIL ) 900 ‘ON dgaH0 AINVHD OL ¥, INTWHOVLLY




b Japrg 26UEYD O |8, WALLLAEYY, FS5CIIUa au] Ul paueUce S8
syd=iGesed qns of Ja81 LoD HORLYOILLLSHIC. 31 U suongubisaq,

on'g a0l ] QOU0Ls ST [0yET nasar) amg pac jenany diang 138Ropo0g £
Qs ¢ an t [ A00050°1S 81 apphuag “aHg USHLS 1T flsaog 133
aq'g L 1 [aigeisian 51 spue] ‘g aopers 1 fmog] BE
0z o ol 1 400°'cges 51 12fdwo] 'ong wrpns Pryiciisyeeg 24
Syt fsT1=T|
‘palnsel plal [ENoR sefjay (oo'gog'sh € |oo - - 1 9q0°cs 57 Stemspmn pure s fouiepel ‘sordepe “sTnRE Ut FENCcA KT W8 %4
Kquenke
PAIISEI PlIT [E0[38 SO Qoegne 5 |ogt - I W' hil #a[p 245 [3 P JA[EA VD) § B IOISTT FUC T Snstxy RL-0K Ji4
oc'o o't { ingray 51 SSITHRY SN IS ConEata 9T
05’0 'l I 00828 5T Burdeaspuey k4
Lyuzeb
IRUSTTIM PE3Lp LRPE SIII PR [{oe Dosh S |00 1- - [} 09s ¥ TUBIPAE] ] XA 17X OB 2484, HI0E) bz
fmuech
PATNSUIG A1 L RIB SPECPSY (opraoz's) 500 t- 1 J0z'es va SPC] 5 PUT TORIPAH 20| |14
Sitenh
P30SO PIRY) [EHISG STIRfeY (o0'ags'td 5|00 IT- 00 ES 5i1 DS AS oY paaTy Ieqdey piny Bupaied neydsy| [
Lol
TARsESIM Ry i SRy fooagos} S [oB- - [ DOO'ES ¥ X[ 25[BA 1D PUL SABA SITE 9 T Jsap pur 1 4 Supisieg dog-1op [I4
Anuneh
PRUISESIL P3(] {BNPL <2317 (00 sicd S [oorigi- FER Ll i85 AS AL EOapIaUT pan ‘Fetfdsy “AaIoU0Y I [eioaisy ur
Aruenb
PRISEIEL pay {EOHIC S[Ra[fay ua Q¢ T ] DIK'L1S v PESS T JOp J|YCER Y P 2484 Qmnaes msesEy Uy [
e Gy E £ 00038 I 15 .81 10] GOIUCH THT F SATA STRIEY Y| il
00 S DL C QoG'SIE VA S T4T F A 00 BT 4]
AXLINFID
180D 1803 {3 sarvnl ALTLN¥ID ISVULNOD
NOILLYOIJILSOR NI NOLLIOGY NI NOLIDMITT W AINTHEISIT ATHASYAY TUNEL TFHIDHED 1AL LIR( LINO HEQM 10 NOLLAEDSAT 311

COPONNS "o 329103, SR04, Igny
SIUImIAD MW WIETY 3200, PIE SUCNES 1T D8eiasag
BuRsineT ‘qSMIe g SApEy)) 1] 'ON IDArOUd

*3u] ‘GULISINBNY WEWIAC] HAANIONT

L D) UOanI1Sa0,y 'sody gog

ON TYSOI0HL

HOLIVHINGD

TVAIA T 260 "ONHEGHO IONYHI OL ¥, INIWHOVLLY



4 Japio sBueys of g, TUSIWUSEHTyY,, PESCIaUa ay] U gSUEjend 52
sudesBered gas of 4318 UUN,00  NOLLYSIHILST, SW Ui suceubisag,

&muenb
PRSLRN FJ3Y [ENIOR SRS {sC 29013 5 |51 ez~ 1945 £IE 555 A5 FI0] MEBUATY JD0 L WL 8F
53 0 00t T ans'§s VI ST das Jo uaefjRIse ik
Lppucnb
pRInsestit pi31] [eniot <1282y (oo oed S [pp - IFES 12 only Ey) SUTT MK (B 119t 5 IO WS 19 mnt(zsy i
Fpapuenk
PRITISEA0L Pl [U0j30 SI93AIE (00 9z 5 0D 00 28 9€ iy AT ey weRy M, (€4 T-5e-0 T WL JO UBlemien ¥
ona L L goss ¥a soeRd-ut a2 "osis welblg| 133
00a orE 1 Oa5FS v age[q o] apadon] HEYS pannbay| 33
Lgyeents
TRANSTA P[RR LWL SHIINSE | JEGECT H a0 i€ s BN 068 I7 4339 -1T 20T WEIQ VIO 80 )
Kot
PROSIAN FjRY 32 S0y 60 0L § [og k- [slig: 80T 0is AQ (sesmqrary  sfeswaly o) jeusiery arsuidy funeong 1
&mueal
PRICSTA P13 {SOE STI{S {0e DOOE) § [ob 0T~ - qr 0OES ¥ NEIC2A | MOPIEUOT: 30128 a[84y [yDUER SR It Bupsnlpy 1
[Kigi) a1 T 401§ St sufiis mpea], pire saxonigpy Aupazy] £E
Aguenl
PILASTROL TISI] WIS SIS [ (00'00Eg) 3 Jo0k - r PALLS w3 Syafuos o] 5£
Ampienty
FRIISEaU plag faniat <joagay (gorooo's) s 00k T DOS°IS. v SIDLU07) 201195 Jasag] 13
a0 ¢ o'l 1 OGRS ST G HOKeIS 1] INFAIF 18 FaCeUALEEY PUo 931 (0G| 3
Anprente
TRAGSTOW DL UIE ST 060G § Jao- - 1 am'asIs $1 Si =] Innekyng €
i 0 0a'1 1 00U'0ELS 51 (007 T 03531} [P YU goauogy dame Jeisoog L
Py aqL T 000'ss% 81 {pa T nasep ) [ang pre jeapta) duiyf Sinog) 3%
ALEINTAD
LEDD 1803 () SHITILNYND ALLLNYRD JIVHAKCD
KOTE¥IIITLISNr NI NOTLIGGY I NOLIDG3IT NI AINTIILAID TAANSFALT TYNIID T¥RIDTHO AJ¥d JIRNL IR UL H0 KDILITDS3T pricaey

ENBANNS *0X 193102, SHIDA, HIqN]
sjmanrsacadury UER 9310, pUE SUONELS T DERIMaR
BURSIOT ‘SR S3ERY)) I8 "ON LOFOHA

"ONT¥SCJ0Ed

“JU] “BULIIDUISH] DRUOAEY] YEINIONT LI T 0 UODINIISE0 ) SOy [0g  HOLIYEINGD

TR (D200 ON 8ZQH0 EONVHD OL . INETWHOYLLY



W1 1910 2BuRyT O] 5, JUST YISy, PISCTEHA AUY) U peLIRjucs SE
syderfiered gne o) s3}e. UMY NOLLYSSELSI. 841 ur suonzufiseqd,

Erragall} $ [IONVED LI
et 5 [SNOTLHIOY 1YLOL
[spyze'ingd 5 [SNOLIDNTIA TVI0L
of WY 338 SSOIDSLL 5 4 1 o0't & 58 019°521S 5T 2 PEowppY Jonus( [oonsang as
o, TN 338 L0968 5 00k a0t & £ DEEZE 51 20W3: POOAL FUPIT B [33
ALINVAD
1sox Is0D A STILILKYND ALILNYID IOVILNOD
NOLI¥JLILISNC NI NOLLHIGY N NOLLILTad NLIAJNTYIIIIG OIHNSYIN TYNIL | TYNIDIHO IO LING LTNO MO0 50 KOULAIEDSIT 19311

EOPMNNS "N J03l0LT S0 NGDg
sjuaw2A0I T MIETA 3010, pue suoielg Jry 2deieasg

O TYSGd0Hd
BUBISIOT “YSLE SAIEG 18 "ON LIELOWL

*JU[ ‘SUMSIUIFUY UBUIRE] UEANIONT “FT7] "0} UOHONIISU0,) 5044 GOH HOLIVAINGD
[0 i | a

TVHIA U300 "ON HEAHO ADNV¥HD OL ¥, INHWHDOVILY




ATTACHMENT ‘B’ TO

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1), FINAL

SEWERAGE, LIFT STATIONS AND FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO, 5000403
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES
LOUISIANA

A. Tterm No. 0049 = 8'Cedar Wood Fencing

During construction, the Owner requested that an eight feet tall cedar fence be mstalled around the Bourg Lifl
Station Site rather than ihe six feet tall chain link fence ealled for in the project plans and specifications.

The following itern shall be added:

Ttern No. 0049 “8’ Cedar Wood Fencing”

Total Addition to Contract $2,896.07

E. Item No. 0050 — Directional Drilling Additional Compensation

Due to unforeseen soil conditions and change in alignment due to servitude requirements, the Contractor
expericnced in delays in installation of a portion of the directional drilling operation from. Baseline STA 57+30 to

Baseline STA 48+70.
The following item shall be added:

Ttern No. 0050 “Directional Drilling Additional Compensation”

Total Addition to Contract $175,010.85




